

27 & 28
05.01.2026
Court No. 10
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 21986 of 2025

**Abdul Fattar Koyal
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

W.P.A. 22730 of 2025

**215, 215/1 Route Bus Owners Welfare Association
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Ms. Reshma Sharma.
Mr. A. Roy.
... for the petitioner.**

**Mr. Pantu Deb Roy. Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Gourav Das.
... for the State.**

As prayed for by the learned advocate for the
petitioner, let the matter appear on 20th January 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)