

W.P.A. 21986 OF 2025

20.04.2026

Sl no. 28

Ct no. 2

P.M.

Abdul Fattar Koyal

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Satwik Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Aashutosh Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Aritra Roy
... for the petitioner
Mr. Pantu Deb Roy, Ld. AGP
Mr. Gourav Das,
Ms. Barnali Gupta
... for the State
Mr. Raktim Siddhanta,
Ms. Tiyasa Singha Roy
... for respondent

1. Learned counsel for the State submits that since the officers are busy in Election sometime may be given for filing the report in terms of order dated 10th March, 2026.
2. Let the matter appear on 18th May, 2026..
3. State is directed to supply advance copy of the report to the opposite party.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)