

W.P.A. 21986 OF 2025

21.05.2026

Sl no. 50

Ct no. 2

P.M.

Abdul Fattar Koyal

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sanat Kumar Ray

Mr. Atanu Basu

... for respondent No. 4

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Let the matter go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)